
Mill & Overlay approximately 7 miles on I-55 from Byram to McDowell Road, known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0055-02(286) /
109970301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $9,945,273.90

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. Superior Asphalt, Inc. A J Construction, Inc.

$8,706,116.71 $9,584,266.40 $9,986,905.86

1 2 3

0010 202-B162 Removal of Impact Attenuator 29.000 EA 698.65 675.00 675.00

0020 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 1,575.000 LF 15.00 16.00 15.00

0028 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 38,971.000 GAL 3.77 3.00 3.00

0030 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 389,711.000 SY 2.10 3.00 2.26

0032 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 26.000 MI 675.00 350.00 290.00

0040 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 30.000 MI 750.00 750.00 750.00

0050 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 30.000 MI 750.00 750.00 750.00

0060 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 60.000 MI 750.00 750.00 750.00

0070 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 29,448.000 LF 0.75 0.80 0.75

0080 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 32.000 SF 10.10 8.00 10.00

0090 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 264.000 SF 10.10 8.00 10.00

0100 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 24.000 LF 21.21 18.00 19.00

0110 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 405,000.00 785,000.00 665,000.00

0120 629-A005 Vehicular Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH 29.000 EA 38,533.05 30,000.00 37,230.00

0140 907-403-S001 Joint Sealant 65.000 MI 2,260.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0150 907-405-A001 Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture 32,882.000 TON 135.00 150.00 164.00

0160 907-405-A002 Stone Matrix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Mixture 200.000 TON 257.00 300.00 185.00

0170 907-410-D001 Asphalt for Rejuvenating Fog Seal, Grade CMS-1PF 13,896.000 GAL 4.50 5.50 10.25

0180 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 345,000.00 230,000.00 385,000.00

0190 907-618-M2001 Work Zone Law Enforcement 500.000 HRS 60.00 60.00 60.00

0200 907-626-A007 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 30.000 MI 7,500.00 8,750.00 7,500.00

0210 907-626-B004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 15.000 MI 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0220 907-626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 15.000 MI 9,800.00 10,000.00 9,800.00

0230 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 29,448.000 LF 4.00 4.25 4.00

0240 907-626-H006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 1,520.000 SF 25.00 25.00 25.00

0250 907-627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 9,135.000 EA 15.00 15.00 15.00
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Mill & Overlay approximately 7 miles on I-55 from Byram to McDowell Road, known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0055-02(286) /
109970301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $9,945,273.90

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. Superior Asphalt, Inc. A J Construction, Inc.

$8,706,116.71 $9,584,266.40 $9,986,905.86

1 2 3

0260 907-627-K002 Red-Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,932.000 EA 15.00 15.00 15.00

0270 907-688-B001 Traffic Recorder WIM BL Piezo System 1.000 EA 120,025.00 120,000.00 114,855.00

0280 907-906001 Trainees 520.000 HRS 5.00 5.00 5.00
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Mill & Overlay approximately 7 miles on I-55 from Byram to McDowell Road, known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0055-02(286) /
109970301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $9,945,273.90

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

APAC - Mississippi, Inc.

$10,860,440.64

4

0010 202-B162 Removal of Impact Attenuator 29.000 EA 699.50

0020 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 1,575.000 LF 15.00

0028 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 38,971.000 GAL 3.70

0030 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 389,711.000 SY 1.33

0032 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 26.000 MI 290.00

0040 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 30.000 MI 750.00

0050 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 30.000 MI 750.00

0060 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 60.000 MI 750.00

0070 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 29,448.000 LF 0.75

0080 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 32.000 SF 10.00

0090 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 264.000 SF 10.00

0100 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 24.000 LF 21.00

0110 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 845,000.00

0120 629-A005 Vehicular Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH 29.000 EA 38,683.23

0140 907-403-S001 Joint Sealant 65.000 MI 2,200.00

0150 907-405-A001 Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture 32,882.000 TON 184.00

0160 907-405-A002 Stone Matrix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Mixture 200.000 TON 339.00

0170 907-410-D001 Asphalt for Rejuvenating Fog Seal, Grade CMS-1PF 13,896.000 GAL 5.30

0180 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 725,000.00

0190 907-618-M2001 Work Zone Law Enforcement 500.000 HRS 60.00

0200 907-626-A007 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 30.000 MI 7,500.00

0210 907-626-B004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 15.000 MI 10,000.00

0220 907-626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 15.000 MI 9,800.00

0230 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 29,448.000 LF 4.00

0240 907-626-H006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 1,520.000 SF 25.00

0250 907-627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 9,135.000 EA 15.00
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Mill & Overlay approximately 7 miles on I-55 from Byram to McDowell Road, known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0055-02(286) /
109970301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $9,945,273.90

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

APAC - Mississippi, Inc.

$10,860,440.64

4

0260 907-627-K002 Red-Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,932.000 EA 15.00

0270 907-688-B001 Traffic Recorder WIM BL Piezo System 1.000 EA 127,984.34

0280 907-906001 Trainees 520.000 HRS 5.00
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